PLAINFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TOTAL COMPENSATION

Position

Chief

Deputy Chief

Battalion Chief-Family
Battalion Chief-Employee
Lieutenant - Family
Lieutenant - W/Spouse
Lieutenant - Employee
FF/Paramedic - Family
FF/Paramedic - W/Spouse
FF/Paramedic - Employee
Paramedic-Family
Paramedic-W/Spouse
Emer Vehicle Tech

Ems Coordinator

Fire Inspector
Information Tech
Administrative Assistant - Employee

lllinois Public Act 97-0609

Annual Salary
183,753.44
167,745.23
139,593.21
139,593.21
111,478.05
111,478.05
111,478.05

90,522.60
90,522.60
90,522.60
95,668.78
95,668.78
93,651.01
75,518.21
79,552.32
63,037.50
63,309.45

2021

Employer Paid
Health Insurance
19,058.64
32,095.56
32,095.56
7,229.16
28,244.09
16,768.12
6,361.66
28,244.09
16,771.60
6,361.66
28,244.09
16,771.60
32,095.56
19,058.64
32,095.56
19,058.64
7,229.16

Stipend

12000
12000
12000
5700
5700
5700
1500
1500

Clothing

Allowance
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450

Vacation
Days Earned
33
20
23
23
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
5
15

Sick Days
Earned
18
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