PLAINFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TOTAL COMPENSATION Illinois Public Act 97-0609 2021

		Employer Paid		Clothing	Vacation	Sick Days
Position	Annual Salary	Health Insurance	Stipend	Allowance	Days Earned	Earned
Chief	183,753.44	19,058.64		450	33	18
Deputy Chief	167,745.23	32,095.56		450	20	18
Battalion Chief-Family	139,593.21	32,095.56		450	23	6
Battalion Chief-Employee	139,593.21	7,229.16		450	23	6
Lieutenant - Family	111,478.05	28,244.09	12000	450	15	6
Lieutenant - W/Spouse	111,478.05	16,768.12	12000	450	15	6
Lieutenant - Employee	111,478.05	6,361.66	12000	450	15	6
FF/Paramedic - Family	90,522.60	28,244.09	5700	450	15	6
FF/Paramedic - W/Spouse	90,522.60	16,771.60	5700	450	15	6
FF/Paramedic - Employee	90,522.60	6,361.66	5700	450	15	6
Paramedic-Family	95,668.78	28,244.09	1500	450	15	6
Paramedic-W/Spouse	95,668.78	16,771.60	1500	450	15	6
Emer Vehicle Tech	93,651.01	32,095.56		450	15	18
Ems Coordinator	75,518.21	19,058.64		450	15	18
Fire Inspector	79,552.32	32,095.56		450	15	18
Information Tech	63,037.50	19,058.64		450	5	18
Administrative Assistant - Employee	63,309.45	7,229.16		450	15	18